
I 8 5 3 n2
 

AMENDMENT No. I
 
GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32OOO39O
 

This Amenclment No. I to the Grant Agleement 32000390 between the City of Portland ("City" 
ot "Gtantot'") ancl in,rnigrant Refugee Community Organization, a non-proht corporation 
("IRCO" or "Grantee"), is efTective as of ,2012. 

RIìCITALS: 

A. 	 Pursuant to the Invitation to Submit a Reqr,rest for Grant circulatecl publicly on or about 
April 15, 2070, City sought to provide grants to fund domestic violence victim-centerecl 
and culturally specific navigator/ advocacy services on site at the Gateway Center for 
Domestic Violence Selvices ("the Center'), locatecl at 10305 E. Burnside Street, in 
Portland, Oregon. 

B. 	 Portland City Council, through City Ordinance No. 183787, authorizecl a grant agreement 
with Grantee after Grantee was selected fol grant award basecl on its response to the 
Invitation. 

C. 	 The resulting Grant Agreement No. 32000390 was executecl on ol abont June 1, 2010.
 
The effective date of the Grant Agreement was June l, 2010 to May 31,2013.
 

D. 	 The original tenn of the grant does not align with a f,rscal or calendar year. This
 
amendment extends the terms so it will align with the City's fiscal year. This will
 
streamline accounting ancl irnprove hscal oversight of the grant.
 

E. 	 The Center has operational funds to extencl the payrnent for navigator services proviclecl
 
by IRCO until June 30,2013.In olcler to increase the term one month the grant will be
 
increased by $2,250.00.
 

Thelefore, the Parties agree as follows: 

1 . 	 The Recitals above are tlue ancl couect and are part of this Amenclment No. 1. 

2. 	 The Grant Agreement term shall be extended one month and shall terminate on June 30, 
2013, unless otherwise soonel terrninated under any provisions of the Grant Agreement. 

3. 	 The total grant funcls shall be increased by $2250.00 to reflect the extended terms as 

indicatecl in the above Recitals. 

4. 	 I3xcept as modified in this Amendment No. 1, the telms ancl conditions ol'the Grant 
Agreement shall remain in filll force ancl effect. 

The Palties have executed this Arnenclment No. 1 to Grant Agreement 32000390 in duplicate on the 

Anrendrnent No. I to Grant Agreernent No. 32000390 
(ìateway Center for f)omestic Violence Scrvices (Navigator/Advocacy Se rvices) lrage I of 2 

http:2,250.00
http:30,2013.In


r'|' ' 1"8$$å8
 

day and yeal' writtelt, and the corporate signature of Glantee being by ar-rthority of the lJoald of' 

Dilectors of the executing corporation 

Dated this day of 2012. 

City of Portl¿rnd fmtnigrant lì.efugec Community 
Grantor Orgnnization 

Gl'antee 

Cornnissioner of Public Affàils 
Dan Saltzman Soldrom Tauch 
D¿rte Executive Director 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

City Attorney 

Anlendment No. I to Grant Agreernent No. 32000390 
Girtervay Ccnter for l)onlcstic Violence Scrvices (Navigator/Advocacy Serviccs) Page 2 of 2 


